

Statements of Comprehensive Income

For the Financial Year Ended 31 December 2022

	Note	Group		Company	
		2022 RM' 000	2021 RM' 000	2022 RM' 000	2021 RM' 000
Revenue	4	7,649,364	5,851,600	267,852	232,938
Cost of sales, net of reversal	5	(7,031,488)	(5,451,249)	27,639	(13,329)
Gross profit		617,876	400,351	295,491	219,609
Administrative expenses	5	(78,933)	(65,798)	(5,204)	(2,502)
Selling and distribution expenses	5	(1,075)	(629)	-	-
Other operating income		2,715	2,368	578	1,081
Profit from operations	6	540,583	336,292	290,865	218,188
Finance costs	9	(10,179)	(10,431)	(4)	(3)
Share of results in joint ventures (net of tax)		4,512	(672)	-	-
Finance income	9	11,858	5,209	136	1,831
Profit before zakat and taxation		546,774	330,398	290,997	220,016
Zakat		(3,500)	(3,500)	(100)	(100)
Tax expense	10	(153,731)	(77,276)	(9,580)	(4,091)
Net profit for the financial year		389,543	249,622	281,317	215,825
Other comprehensive (loss)/income (net of tax):					
Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss					
Share of other comprehensive (loss)/income of a joint venture					
- Cash flow hedge		(247)	618	-	-
Total comprehensive income for the financial year		389,296	250,240	281,317	215,825
Net profit attributable to:					
- Owners of the Company		389,543	249,622	281,317	215,825
Total comprehensive income attributable to:					
- Owners of the Company		389,296	250,240	281,317	215,825
Earnings per ordinary share attributable to the equity holders of the Company:					
- Basic and diluted earnings per share (RM)	11	0.30	0.19		

The accompanying notes to the financial statements form an integral part of these financial statements.